
COUNTY OF TULARE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 24422 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT (11Amendment11
) to Tulare County Agreement Number 24422 (the 11Agreement") is 

entered into by and between the ~UNTY OF TULARE (11COUNTY") and FARMERSVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL 

DISTRICT (11CONTRACTOR") as of {.)U.Ly I!2.0'U , with reference to the following: 

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the Agreement No. 24422 on November 1, 2009 for the 
purpose of providing Immunization Services or Public Health Services to children; 

B. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended Agreement No. 24422 on July 10, 2012 to extend the date of 
termination to June 30, 2015; 

C. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended Agreement No. 24422 on December 15, 2015 to extend the 

date of termination to June 30, 2018; 

D. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now wish to amend the Agreement in order to extend the term of the 
agreement through June 30, 2019. 

ACCORDINGLY, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. Effective July 1, 2018, the term of this agreement is extended to June 30, 2019. 

2. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Page 1 of 2 

TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO.ZHL/12 -c, 



COUNTY OF TUlARE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 24422 

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized 
signatures below. 

Date 06/12/18 

Date ______ _ 

Date Le \Zle\rzD\.1) 

ATIEST: MICHAEL C SPAT A 
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board 
of Su ~r.1-1isors of the County of Tulare 

FARMERSVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Title ___ ___:S::..:u::.~p::..:e::..::r::..:i::.:n;:.;t::..:e::..:n:.:..:d::..:e::..:n:.:..:t;__ ___ _ 

By ___________________________ __ 

Print Name-------------

Title _______________ _ 

COUNTY OF TULARE 

Page 2 of 2 


